

**Mex 52 of 2023**

**Order Dated : 06.04.2024**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. appears today by filing a fresh vakalatnama and a petition for non-payment.

Heard and Considered.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **03.05.2024** for payment and hearing.

**Judicial Magistrate**