

MEX – 52 of 2023

Order dated 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner verbally states for amending the Schedule of the writtepetition on the ground of the order of maintenance has been modified by the Court.

Other sides raises no objection.

Accordingly the petition is considered and allowed.

The OP is present by filing hazira and prays for allowing him to make payment compromising of an amount of Rs. 3200/- through Ld. Advocate in favour of the petitioner.

Heard, perused the case record and allowed.

The petitioner accepts Rs. 3200/- and files its acknowledgement.

Considering the submission of both the sides an opportunity is given to OP to make further payment.

Fix **23.12.2024** for payment.

Judicial Magistrate