

Mex-52/2023

Order dated

21-07-2025

Today is fixed for Payment .

P.O is on leave Ld A.C.J.M cum Civil Judge(Sr.Div), kakdwip is in-charge.

Resolution taken by the local Bar Association, Kakdwip.

None appearance none take any steps on repeated call.

Heard, considered, perused the case record. case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 22-08-2025 for payment.

J.M. Kakdwip(I/C)